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CAPITAL AREA 
 

Granite United Way 
125 Airport Road, unit 3 
Concord, NH 03301 

 
Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) 
Lead 
Sam Nolin 
603‐224‐2995 x226 
Sam.Nolin@graniteuw.org    
 

 
Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 
Annika Stanley‐Smith  
603‐224‐2595 Ext 224 
annika.stanley‐smith@graniteuw.org   
 

 
Young Adult Substance Misuse 
Strategies 
Mary Reed  
603‐224‐2595 Ext 232  
Mary.Reed@graniteuw.org    
 
 

 
Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
Stacey Elliott 
603‐22‐2595 Ext 222 
Stacey.Elliott@graniteuw.org 
 
cc: Mary Reed  
603‐224‐2595 Ext 232 
Mary.Reed@graniteuw.org    
 

 
Substance Misuse Continuum of Care 
Facilitator 
Mary Reed  
603‐224‐2595 Ext 232 
Mary.Reed@graniteuw.org    
 
 
 

 
School‐based Flu Clinic Coordinator 
Stacey Elliott 
603‐224‐2595 Ext 222 
Stacey.Elliott@graniteuw.org 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CARROLL COUNTY 
 

Carroll County Coalition 
for Public Health 

1230 Rt. 16, Suite 3 
Ossipee, NH 03864 

 
Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) 
Lead  
Caleb Gilbert 
603‐301‐1252 Ext 307  
PHAC@C3PH.org  

 
Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 
Mary Reed 
603‐224‐2595 Ext 232 
Mary.Reed@graniteuw.org 

 
Young Adult Substance Misuse 
Strategies 
Catalina Kirsch 
603‐301‐1252 Ext 303 
Continuum@C3PH.org 
 
 

 
Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
Caleb Gilbert (Interim) 
603‐301‐1252 Ext 307  
PHAC@C3PH.org 
 

 
Substance Misuse Continuum of Care 
Facilitator 
Catalina Kirsch 
603‐301‐1252 Ext 303 
Continuum@C3PH.org 

 
School‐based Flu Clinic Coordinator 
Caleb Gilbert (Interim) 
603‐301‐1252 Ext 307  
PHAC@C3PH.org 
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CENTRAL NH 
 

Mid‐State Health Center 
101 Boulder Point Dr. 

Suite 1 
Plymouth, NH 03264‐

1130 

Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) 
Lead 
Samantha Hooper  
603‐536‐4099 Ext 1308 
shooper@midstatehealth.org 
 
 

Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 
Elizabeth Brochu 
603‐536‐9793 
ebrochu@cadyinc.org  
 
Communities for Alcohol & Drug‐Free Youth 
94 Highland Street, Plymouth, NH  03264 

Young Adult Substance Misuse 
Strategies 
Emily Shanahan 
603‐536‐9793 
eshanahan@cadyinc.org 
 
 
Communities for Alcohol & Drug‐Free 
Youth 
94 Highland Street, Plymouth, NH  03264 

 
Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
Angel Ekstrom 
603‐238‐3582 
aekstrom@midstatehealth.org 

 
Substance Misuse Continuum of Care 
Facilitator 
Deb Naro  
603‐ 536‐9793 
dnaro@cadyinc.org  
 
Communities for Alcohol & Drug‐Free Youth 
94 Highland Street, Plymouth, NH  03264 
 

 
School‐based Flu Clinic Coordinator 
Angel Ekstrom 
603‐238‐3582 
aekstrom@midstatehealth.org 

 

 
 

GREATER 
MANCHESTER 

Manchester Public Health 
Department 

1528 Elm Street 
Manchester, NH 03101 

 

 
Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) 
Lead 
Anna Thomas  
603‐657‐2700 
athomas@manchesternh.gov   
 

 
Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 
Mary Forsythe‐Taber 
888‐573‐8860 
mft@mih4u.org  
 
Makin’ It Happen Coalition for Resilient Youth 
1 Sundial Ave #219N Manchester, NH 03104  

 
Young Adult Substance Misuse 
Strategies 
Mary Forsythe‐Taber  
888‐573‐8860 
mft@mih4u.org  
 

 
Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
Phil Alexakos 
603‐657‐2712 
palexako@manchesternh.gov   

 
Substance Misuse Continuum of Care 
Facilitator 
Brian Mooney 
603‐836‐6266  
Cell 603‐770‐7958.  
brm@mih4u.org 
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GREATER 
MONADNOCK 

 
Cheshire County 

33 West St. 
Keene, NH 03431 

 
Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) 
Lead 
Tammy Dwyer 
603‐354‐5454 Ext 2232 
tdwyer@cheshire‐med.com   
 

 
Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator  
Tricia Zahn (Interim) 
603‐354‐5454 Ext.3030 
tzahn@cheshire‐med.com 
 

 

 
Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
Tricia Zahn (Interim)  
603‐354‐5454 Ext.3030 
tzahn@cheshire‐med.com 
 

 
Substance Misuse Continuum of Care 
Facilitator 
John Letendre 
603‐354‐5400 (main) ext. 2378 
jletendre@cheshire‐med.com  
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

GREATER 
NASHUA 

 
Nashua Div. of Public 
Health & Community 

Services 
18 Mulberry St. 

Nashua, NH 03060 

 
Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) 
Lead 
Patty Crooker 
603‐589‐4507 
crookerp@nashuanh.gov   

 
Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 
Lisa Vasquez  
603‐589‐4538 
vasquezL@nashuanh.gov   
 
Beyond Influence–Substance Misuse 
Prevention 

 

 
Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
Patty Crooker 
603‐589‐4507 
crookerp@nashuanh.gov   

 
Substance Misuse Continuum of Care Staff 
Representative 
Patty Crooker 
603‐589‐4507 
crookerp@nashuanh.gov   
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GREATER 
SULLIVAN 

 
Dartmouth Hitchcock 
5 Dunning Street 

Claremont, NH 03743 

 
 
Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) 
Lead 
Hilary Schuler  
(603) 653‐6826 
Hilary.A.Schuler@hitchcock.org 
 

 
 
Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 
Jacqui Baker 
603‐932‐6375   
Jacqui.baker@hitchcock.org  
 

 
 
Young Adult Substance Misuse 
Strategies 
Bridget Aliaga, Coordinator 
603‐653‐6821 
Bridget.S.Aliaga@hitchcock.org 
 
 

 
Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
Barbara Farnsworth  
(603) 653‐6818  
barbara.g.farnsworth@hitchcock.org 
 

 
Substance Misuse Continuum of Care 
Facilitator 
Lauren E. Chambers 
603‐653‐6821 
Lauren.E.Chambers@hitchcock.org 
 
 

 
School‐based Flu Clinic Coordinator 
Barbara Farnsworth  
(603) 653‐6818  
barbara.g.farnsworth@hitchcock.org 
 

 
 
 

 

NORTH COUNTRY 
 

North Country Health 
Consortium 

262 Cottage St., Suite 230 
Littleton, NH 03561‐0348 

 
Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) 
Lead 
April Mottram  
603‐259‐3700 Ext 223 
amottram@nchcnh.org 
 
 

 
Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 
Greg Williams 
603‐259‐3700, Ext 295 
GWilliams@nchcnh.org  
 
 

 
Young Adult Substance Misuse 
Strategies  
Bob Thompson 
603‐259‐3700 
bthompson@nchcnh.org  
  

 
Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
April Mottram  
603‐259‐3700 Ext 223 
amottram@nchcnh.org 
 
 
 

 
Substance Misuse Continuum of Care 
Facilitator 
Stephanie Gould 
603‐259‐3700 
sgould@nchcnh.org   
 
 

 
School‐based Flu Clinic Coordinator 
Annette Cole  
603‐259‐4767  
acole@nchcnh.org  
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SEACOAST 
 

Lamprey Health Care 
128 Route 27 

Raymond, NH 03077 

 
Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) 
Lead 
Maria Reyes 
603‐244‐7313 
mreyes@seacoastphn.org 
 

 
Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 
Lindsey Messina 
603‐244‐7313 
lmessina@seacoastphn.org  

 
Young Adult Strategy Coordinator 
Maria Reyes 
603‐244‐7313 
mreyes@seacoastphn.org  

 
Emergency Preparedness Manager 
Mary Cook 
603‐244‐7311 (office) 
603‐231‐9986 (cell) 
mcook@seacoastphn.org   
 

 
Substance Misuse Continuum of Care 
Facilitator 
Maria Reyes 
603‐244‐7313 
mreyes@seacoastphn.org  

 

 
 
 
 

 

SOUTH 
CENTRAL 

 
Granite United Way 
46 South Main St.  
Concord, NH 03301 

 
Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) 
Lead 
Donna Tighe 
603‐ 425‐2545 
dtighe@chsgreaterderry.org 
 

 
Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 
Kate MacDonald 
603‐505‐7216 
katemacdonald@catsnh.org  

 
Young Adult Substance Misuse 
Strategies 
Elizabeth O’Connell 
603‐437‐8477 
Eo’connell@urteachers.org 
 
 
 

 
Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
Colleen Monks 
603‐327‐1590 
Colleen.Monks@hcahealthcare.com 
 

 
Substance Misuse Continuum of Care 
Facilitator 
Elizabeth Duffy 
603‐260‐4241 
eduffy@clmnh.org 
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STRAFFORD 
COUNTY 

 
Greater Seacoast 
Community  Health 

311 Rt. 108 
Somersworth, NH 03878 

 
Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) 
Lead 
Ashley Desrochers 
603‐749‐2346, Ext 2533 
ACiampa@goodwinch.org 
 
 

 
Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 
Cora Long 
603‐516‐2564 
clong@goodwinch.org 
 
 
ONE Voice for Strafford County 

 
Young Adult Substance Misuse 
Strategies 
Ashley Desrochers 
603‐994‐6340 
aciampa@goodwinch.org  

 
Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
Mary Kerr 
603‐312‐8145 
Transformative Healthcare 
mkerr@transformativehc.com  

 
Substance Misuse Continuum of Care 
Facilitator 
Ashley Wright 
603‐994 6357 
awright@goodwinch.org 
 
 

 
School‐based Flu Clinic Coordinator 
Lara Willard 
603‐516‐2564 
lwillard@goodwinch.org 
 
 

 

 

UPPER VALLEY 
 

Dartmouth Hitchcock  
Memorial Hospital 
1 Medical Center Dr.  
Lebanon, NH 03756 

 
Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) 
Lead 
Alice Ely 
603‐523‐7100 
alice.ely@mvhi.org  
One Court Street, #378 
Lebanon, NH 03766 
 

 
Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 
Andrea Smith 
Andrea.E.Smith@hitchcock.org  
603‐653‐6821 
 
 

 
Young Adult Substance Misuse 
Strategies 
 Bridget Aliaga 
Bridget.S.Aliaga@hitchcock.org  
603‐653‐6821 
 

 
Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
Nenia Corcoran 
(603) 460‐5514  
Nenia.M.Corcoran@Hitchcock.org 
 

 
Substance Misuse Continuum of Care 
Facilitator 
Lauren E. Chambers 
603‐653‐6821 
Lauren.E.Chambers@hitchcock.org 

 
School‐based Flu Clinic Coordinator 
Nenia Corcoran 
(603) 460‐5514  
Nenia.M.Corcoran@Hitchcock.org 
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WINNIPESAUKEE 
 

Partnership for Public 
Health 

67 Water St. 
Suite 105 

Laconia, NH 03246 

 
Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) 
Lead 
Tamera Carmichael 
603‐528‐2145 Ext 5852  
tcarmichael@pphnh.org  
 
 
 
 

 
Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 
Kimbly Wade 
603‐707‐5854 
kwade@pphnh.org  
 

 
Young Adult Substance Misuse 
Strategies 
Kimbly Wade 
603‐528‐2145 Ext 5867 
kwade@pphnh.org 

 
Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
John J. Beland 
603‐707‐5855 
jbeland@pphnh.org  
 
 

 
Substance Misuse Continuum of Care 
Facilitator 
Kate Bruchacova 
603‐707‐5857 
kbruchacova@pphnh.org  
 

 
School‐based Flu Clinic Coordinator 
 John J. Beland 
603‐707‐5855 
jbeland@pphnh.org 
 
 

   


